

# LAGRANGE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

## 203 WEST SPRING ST., LAGRANGE, INDIANA 46761

*Furniture Packages – Bid Tabulation – January 7, 2011*

**Furniture Package “A”**: Estimated Cost: \$90,000.00

The Buckstaff Companies	Oshkosh, WI	\$69,298.74
FCS Group, Inc. (Jim Siccardi, Steve Cottom)	Westfield, IN	\$75,311.85
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	\$78,158.00
One Eleven Design	Fort Wayne, IN	\$79,901.34
Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)	Auburn, IN	\$83,636.00
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	\$88,251.19
<b>Weaver Furniture Sales</b>	<b>Shipshewana, IN</b>	<b>\$93,500.00</b>
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Country Wood Products (Ora Bontrager)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
E&S Wood Creations (Ervin Miller)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
Intrascap, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Kelly's Furniture Service	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
Michiana Laminate (Matt Sutter)	Howe, IN	Did Not Submit
Only Libraries, LTD (Sue Gilbert)	Cincinnati, OH	Did Not Submit
F&N Woodworking (Freeman Miller)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit
W.C. Heller & Company (Andy Heller)	Montpelier, OH	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package “B”**: Estimated Cost: \$10,000.00

Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	\$14,000.51
<b>One Eleven Design</b>	<b>Fort Wayne, IN</b>	<b>\$14,319.31</b>
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	\$15,744.00
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)	Auburn, IN	Did Not Submit
E&S Wood Creations (Ervin Miller)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
FCS Group, Inc. (Jim Siccardi, Steve Cottom)	Westfield, IN	Did Not Submit
Intrascap, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Kelly's Furniture Service	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
Only Libraries, LTD (Sue Gilbert)	Cincinnati, OH	Did Not Submit
F&N Woodworking (Freeman Miller)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
The Buckstaff Companies	Oshkosh, WI	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Weaver Furniture Sales	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit
W.C. Heller & Company (Andy Heller)	Montpelier, OH	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package “C”**: Estimated Cost: \$11,000.00

<b>Jack Laurie Business Furniture</b>	<b>Fort Wayne, IN</b>	<b>\$8,873.00</b>
Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)	Auburn, IN	\$9,566.00
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	\$10,676.12
One Eleven Design	Fort Wayne, IN	\$10,940.52
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Incomplete Bid
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Weaver Furniture Sales	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Intrascap, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
FCS Group, Inc. (Jim Siccardi, Steve Cottom)	Westfield, IN	Did Not Submit
F&N Woodworking (Freeman Miller)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
The Buckstaff Companies	Oshkosh, WI	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package “D”**: Estimated Cost: \$12,000.00

Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)	Auburn, IN	\$12,769.00
One Eleven Design	Fort Wayne, IN	\$13,599.35
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	\$14,191.92
<b>Michiana Laminate (Matt Sutter)</b>	<b>Howe, IN</b>	<b>\$14,358.00</b>
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Country Wood Products (Ora Bontrager)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Intrascap, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Kelly's Furniture Service	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
FCS Group, Inc. (Jim Siccardi, Steve Cottom)	Westfield, IN	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package “E”**: Estimated Cost: \$9,000.00

<b>Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)</b>	<b>Auburn, IN</b>	<b>\$1,126.00</b>
One Eleven Design	Fort Wayne, IN	\$1,700.50
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	\$2,299.43
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Intrascap, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package “F”**: Estimated Cost: \$2,011.10

<b>One Eleven Design</b>	<b>Fort Wayne, IN</b>	<b>\$2,692.44</b>
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Intrascap, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
FCS Group, Inc. (Jim Siccardi, Steve Cottom)	Westfield, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package “G”**: Estimated Cost: \$14,000.00

<b>FCS Group, Inc. (Jim Siccardi, Steve Cottom)</b>	<b>Westfield, IN</b>	<b>\$11,000.00</b>
One Eleven Design	Fort Wayne, IN	\$14,038.21
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)	Auburn, IN	Did Not Submit
Country Wood Products (Ora Bontrager)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Kelly’s Furniture Service	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
Michiana Laminate (Matt Sutter)	Howe, IN	Did Not Submit
Weaver Furniture Sales	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Intrascap, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package “H”**: Estimated Cost: \$17,000.00

**(Rejected in its Entirety)**

Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)	Auburn, IN	\$10,917.00
One Eleven Design	Fort Wayne, IN	\$13,014.59
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	\$13,093.00
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	\$16,714.23
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Country Wood Products (Ora Bontrager)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
Weaver Furniture Sales	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Intrascap, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Kelly’s Furniture Service	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
Michiana Laminate (Matt Sutter)	Howe, IN	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package ‘I’:** Estimated Cost: \$60,000.00

<b>Michiana Laminate (Matt Sutter)</b>	<b>Howe, IN</b>	<b>\$39,916.00</b>
FCS Group, Inc. (Jim Siccardi, Steve Cottom)	Westfield, IN	\$54,912.93
Bradford Systems (James Bednarski)	Indianapolis, IN	\$64,993.00
One Eleven Design	Fort Wayne, IN	\$69,866.40
The Buckstaff Companies	Oshkosh, WI	\$86,972.17
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)	Auburn, IN	Did Not Submit
Country Wood Products (Ora Bontrager)	LaGrange, IN	Did Not Submit
Weaver Furniture Sales	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Kelly’s Furniture Service	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
Only Libraries, LTD (Sue Gilbert)	Cincinnati, OH	Did Not Submit
Intracape, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit
W.C. Heller & Company (Andy Heller)	Montpelier, OH	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package ‘J’:** Estimated Cost: \$19,075.00

<b>One Eleven Design</b>	<b>Fort Wayne, IN</b>	<b>\$10,102.46</b>
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Bassett Office Furniture (Dave Bassett)	Auburn, IN	Did Not Submit
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Intracape, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit

**Furniture Package ‘K’:** Estimated Cost: \$2,400.00

**(Rejected in its Entirety)**

One Eleven Design	Fort Wayne, IN	\$2,887.35
ABM Inc. (Bruce Schoenle)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Jack Laurie Business Furniture	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Intracape, Inc. (Sara Reinking)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Lambright Woodworking (Cletus L.)	Topeka, IN	Did Not Submit
Library Designs (Jeff Fisher)	Florida?	Did Not Submit
School Specialty (Ashlie Taivalkoski)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Stateline Woodworking (Steve Miller)	Shipshewana, IN	Did Not Submit
Workspace Solutions (Marlo Hutton)	Fort Wayne, IN	Did Not Submit
Michigan Office Environments (Malcolm)	South Bend, IN	Did Not Submit
Adam Yoder	LaGrange County	Did Not Submit
Michael Bailey	??	Did Not Submit